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M Sanders 0010 - broken window SSS #2

RESHEE TR ; M Sanders 040610 - facia and celing separating {
M Sanders 040610 - gas meter ’

DZ_

EXHIBIT NO.

R ;‘ o ” . M Sanders 040610 - misi ithn, dampnes:
M Sanders 040610 - exterior stucco damage SSS #1 mold SSS #1

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=244908 &type=0 5/25/2010
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M Sanders 040610 - hazardous electrical connection | M Sanders 040610 - mold & damaged floor tiles

4

M Sanders 040610 - broken window hole in interior |
wall w/ exposed wiring SSS #1

EXHIBIT NO.

M Saders 04610 - issing clean u, vent pipe

M Sanders 040610 - mold SSS #1 drain, copper water lines disconnected SSS #1

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=244908 &type=0 5/25/2010
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M Sanders 040610 - mold and damaged interior wall -
SSS #1 B M Sanders 04010 mold SSS #1

'

M Sanders 040610 - msn aiconditioning unit

M Sanders 040610 - hole in exteo all SSS #1 _ .

i d " % et

M Sanders 040610 - electric meter M Sanders 040610 - - overview of SSS #2

EXHIBIT NO.

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=244908 & type=0 5/25/2010
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ine SSS #.
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- inadequate foundation SSS

M Sanders 040610 - makesift ater line SSS #2 M Sanders 040610 - missing roof tiles SSS #2

EXHIBIT NO.

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=244908 &type=0 5/25/2010
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‘ B A ; F
M Sanders 040610 - missing electrical breakers

M Sanders 040610 - missing roof tiles SSS #2 hazardous wiring SSS #2

-

"M Sanders 051910 SSS # 2 M Sanders 051910 SSS # 1

b
EXHIBIT NO. D

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=244908 &type=0 5/25/2010
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Sanders 040610 - overview

.

Sanders 040610 - de elevation

5
EXHIBIT NO.

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curl d=244987&type=0 5/25/2010
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M Sanders 051910 - west side view

¥

EXHIBIT NO. D

http://user.govoutreach.com/riversideco/ceprintrequest.php?curld=244987&type=0 5/25/2010
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COUNTY OF RIVERSIDA
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

L
O

-
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CASE No.: CV | /
APN#: 45F aco

G

WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: # - Séweo EwS

D /2

ON 4/¢fio AT 1%

o @

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

O 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a
(RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
O 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure the pool. constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
i . ; ) (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the ¢construction of fences.
] O 8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of ' -
(RCO 541) in an approved legal landfill. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
- - ' B " Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
O 15.08.010 Unpermlttgd Constlfuctmn - Cease construction. Obtain W mobile home(s) from the property.
the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and :
Planning Departments or demolish the O 17. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
(RCO 457) all utilities to RV/Trailer.
O 15.12.020(J)(2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ ' (RCO 348) :
‘ clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain 4 Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348)
) affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with
(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment. O 17. Unpermitted Land Use:
- Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept.
@ 15.16.020 Substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) approval prior io resuming business operations.
& Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects or
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
_ |outside storage to less than square feet at
O 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile home. (RCO 348) the rear of the property.
‘ Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. & - -
Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home.
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer/RV - Obtain a .
. permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) | Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
fI;Igme/Trailer/RV.

S - Id o o
COMMENTS: /# | }| Zw »x S Bessoent CF

e’

oo I3 [ .
IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: -/ 1//¢ . FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY
RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADI}/IINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF
$ 4§ 1 ”? AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE. SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 "AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

E

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

CDL/CID# D.O.B. @ POSTED

EXHIBIP NO.

WHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILE YELLOW: POSTING



RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
UNIFORM HOUSING  MEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. 4& Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1003(b)1,2,3 . 17920.3(2)123
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes @Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(2)4.5
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. {] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. §§ Hazardous plumbing........ 1001() 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes #Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. #} Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes @Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. § Hazardous Wiring 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes PDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. §] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes ~  B§Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. @ Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes #FDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 J§ Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes {#¥Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 44 Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes #JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 {8 Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes @Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 §§ Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes #Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 f§ General dilapidation or improper maintenance. 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes . 48Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [} Fire hazard 1001(3) 17920.3(h)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

17 @ Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes 4¥Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

18 [] Improper occupancy : 1001(z) 17920.)(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9{)__ .

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 {]

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*%%  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo. CVic-© 2736 Address 22767 ALESSHNDEE gvE  SAN JAL N Fe

Date 4*/ e/ /O Officer M- SANVDPERS , EL
~7 ‘ EXHIBIT NO. <

285-925 (4/9%) @

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure




COD

) COUNTY OF RIVERSID@)
'ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

| | CASENo.: CV| /o |-| o] 2| 7| 3lg
THE PROPERTY AT: 2274 ! ALSSamI@ill gvi g |\ fesnfT 8 APN#: £24 - Zev cik
WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: i S#wW [Jivee ID#: /2 ON %f e/ /P AT __tiZ¢ @rpm

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

O 5.28.040 Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a
(RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
O 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencing to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure the pool. constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
) . ] - (RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
O 8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dispose of :
(RCO 541) in an approved legal landfill. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
) X —. " - - Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
O 15.08.010 Unpermxttgd Constl_'uctlon - Cease construction. Obtain —(RCO_3_4-8—) mobile home(s) from the property.
the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and
Planning Departments or demolish the O 17. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
(RCO 457) - all utilities to RV/Trailer.
O 15.12.020(J)2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO 348) -
clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348)
affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with -
(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment. O 17. Unpermitted Land Use:
Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept.
15.16.020 Substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
: & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects or
(RCO 457) demolish the structure. - O 17. Excessive Outside Storage - Remove or reduce all
outside storage to less than square feet at
O 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile home. “1(RCO348) | the rear of the property.
Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. & : -
S Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove ] O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home.
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer/RV - Obtain a
: permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
Mé?“ﬁ:qﬂer/RV .
COMMENTS< éﬁ‘ Q/ on X B~ Lesine nibe
~— }{ )
IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: =/ ’7/;" @ . FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY

RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE, OF
$ 1/ AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE

C ES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
- DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER  (O) TENANT

3
b

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME DATE

CDL/CID# D.OB. @ POSTED

EXHIBFF NO.

WHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASEFILE

YELLOW: POSTING




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
’ UNIFORM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1,2,3 17920.3(a)1,2,3
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ }JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(a )45
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4 ﬁ Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes f8Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. #& Lack of required clectrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes #@Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. 4| Hazardous Wiring , ' 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes 43Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. | Deteriorated or inadequate foundation ‘ 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes fDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. ## Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes #iDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1043 Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes $#Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 $§ Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes @Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 ¥ Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes #@Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 {§ Faulty weather protection 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAINPERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes 4Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

14 & General dilapidation or improper maintenance. 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes <$Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard 1001(i) 17920.3(h)

- OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

16 [] Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 49 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAINPERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes 48Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy 1001(z) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 ]

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [}

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*** YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE
CaseNo. CV /02273 Address 2276l HESSANORY gur  $ars JAGHKLD

Date 4’/# /I 4 Officer_ /1 - S“ﬁf"?g;?’g fEZF -
i _ EXHIBIT NO,

285-925 (4/96)
Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
April 8, 2010
RE CASE NO: CV1002736

I, Michael Sanders, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 39493 Los Alamos
Road, Suite #A, Murrieta, California 92563 .

That on April 6, 2010 at 11:20 AM, I securely and conspicuously posted Notices of Violations, Notices of Defects and
Caution, Unsafe Premises signs (x2) at the property described as:

Property Address: 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN JACINTO
Assessor's Parcel Number: 434-260-016
I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on April 8, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.
CODE ENFOR?,F;MENT DEPARTMENT

welOC

By: Michael Sanders, Sr. Code Enforcement Officer

\
N

EXHIBIT NO.

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6190




’COUNTY OF RIVERSID'@
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

CASE No.: CV| /| 2|-| T E1 4
”

THE PROPERTY AT Q J! .;' g’;—' { )-rg_ :; gﬁ%}&lgﬂéﬁ ‘{g:’; ’;wﬁﬂ\} §€,@e ,f A ? ; APN# L‘;} :;4 ?/g’,p‘f; {:‘f
- s P ; ;
WAS INSPECTED BY OFFICER: _}} - S4wnOE74 D /3 ON_4/e/i0 AT 420 (appm

AND FOUND TO BE IN VIOLATION OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE(S) AS FOLLOWS:

O 5.28.040 ) Excessive Yard Sales - Cease yard sale. Limit of 3 yard O 17.252.030 Unpermitted Outdoor Advertising Display - Obtain a
(RCO 593) sale events, not over 3 consecutive days, per year. (RCO 348) permit from the Planning Dept. or remove display.
O 8.28.030 Unfenced Pool - Install or provide adequate fencmo to O 17.172.205 Prohibited Fencing - Remove fence. Fences shall not be
(RCO 821) secure the pool. constructed of garage doors, tires, pallets or other
(RCO 348) materials not typically used for the construction of fences.
O 8.120.010 Accumulated Rubbish -Remove all rubbish & dlspose of -
(RCO 541) in an approved legal landfill. O 17. Excessive Outside Storage: Storage of Unpermitted
] - Mobile Home(s) Not Allowed - Remove unpermitted
O 15.08.010 Unpermitted Construction - Cease construction. Obtain W mobile home(s) from the property. :
the appropriate permits from the Bldg. & Safety and
Planning Departments or demolish the O 17. Occupied RV/Trailer - Cease occupancy & disconnect
(RCO 457) all utilities to RV/Trailer.
@ 15.12.020(3)(2) | Unapproved Grading/Clearing - Cease grading/ (RCO 348)
clearing/stockpiling/importing fill. Obtain a Restoration O 17. Excessive Animals - Remove or reduce the number of
Assessment from the Dept. of Building & Safety. Perform to less than
complete restoration and remediation of the property (RCO 348)
affected by the unapproved grading in accordance with -
(RCO 457) the Restoration Assessment. Of17 Unpermitted Land Use: : i
: Cease all business activities. Obtain Planning Dept.
O 15.16.020 Substandard Structure - Obtain a permit from the Bldg. (RCO 348) approval prior to resuming business operations.
& Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per Notice of Defects or
(RCO 457y demolish the structure. O 17. Excessive Qutside Storage - Remove or reduce all -
' , ____ |outside storage to less than square feet at
O 15.48.010 Unpermitted Mobile Home—Vacate mobile home. - (RCO 348) the rear of the property.
Obtain the appropriate permits from the Planning Dept. & -
Dept. of Bldg. & Safety prior to occupancy or remove O
(RCO 457) Mobile Home.
O 15.48.040 Substandard Mobile Home/Trailer/RY - Obtain a
‘ permit from the Bldg. & Safety Dept. to rehabilitate per O
(RCO 457) Notice of Defects and Title 25 or demolish the Mobile
Home/Trailer/RV.
COMMENTS: [ Fife2t

MBTERIAL AT 2R f&;%ajcf Liv g

. 7
IMPORTANT! CORRECTION(S) MUST BE COMPLETED BY: §,/’ﬁ? yir

. FAILURE TO COMPLY BY THIS DATE, MAY

RESULT IN THE ISSUANCE OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE CITATION WITH FINES UP TO $500.00 PER DAY, FOR EACH
VIOLATION. YOU MAY BE CITED EACH DAY THAT THE VIOLATION(S) EXIST BEYOND THE CORRECTION DATE. IN
ADDITION, OTHER ENFORCEMENT ACTION, PENALTIES AND THE IMPOSITION OF A LIEN ON THE PROPERTY FOR THE
ABATEMENT AND ENFORCEMENT COSTS MAY RESULT IF COMPLIANCE IS NOT ACHIEVED BY THE CORRECTION DATE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A SUMMARY OF
ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF

AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS. YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE
CF]KEG‘ES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10)
DAYS OF SERVICE OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY ORDINANCE 725 AND
RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE 1.16.

(O PROPERTY OWNER () TENANT

E(o

SIGNATURE “PRINT NAME | » DATE

CBLICI>? “EXHIBITNO. @vostED

D.OB.

WHITE: VIOLATOR GREEN: CASE FILE YELLOW: POSTING




) . ' . .

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
April 12, 2010
RE CASE NO: CV1002760

I, Michael Sanders, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 39493 Los Alamos
Road, Suite #A, Murrieta, California 92563 .

That on APRIL 6. 2010 at 11:20 AM, I securely and conspicuously posted Notice of Violation at the property described
as:

Property Address: 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN JACINTO
Assessor's Parcel Number: 434-260-016

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on April 12, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Ml I

By: M'ichaeﬂSa?iaérs, Sr. Code Enforcement Officer

7
EXHIBIT NO. €

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6190



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
April 8, 2010
HSBC BANK USA
C/O OCWEN LOAN SERVICING
12650 INGENUITY DR

ORLANDO, FL 32826

RE CASE NO: CV1002736 at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN JACINTO, California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434-
260-016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN
JACINTO California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434-260-016, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY May 7, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

—&
EXHIBIT NO. €
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN .AT AT THE CONCLUSION OF Tl. CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $119.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Michael Sanders, Sr. Code Enforcement Officer

EXHIBIT NO. b




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORIM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. 48 Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1601(b)1,2.3 17920.3(a)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes @Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(2)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ I1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1601(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. §#§ Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(f) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes #Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. 8} Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17926.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Buijlding Codes #Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. 4] Hazardous Wiring, 1001(c) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes PDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. @ Lack of adequate heating facilities. 1001(0)6 17920.3(2)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes BADemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. @ Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(v)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes #Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 J§ Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration

1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes

{#Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

11 4 Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration. 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes #JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 & Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 §§ Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1-4 17920.3(g)1-4

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

#Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(b)13 17920.3(2)13

- 48Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

1001(i) 17920.3(k)

[ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

[ JDemotlish Or Rehabilitate Structure

4BDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
1001(n) 17920.3(n)

[ JDemotish Or Rehabilitate Structure

[ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes
14 # General dilapidation or improper maintenance.

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
15 [] Fire hazard

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
16 [] Extensive firc damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
17 @ Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
18 [] Improper occupancy

OBTAIN PERMIT TC: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
91 ____

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  { JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes
20 [)___

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

[ )Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*#*%* YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo. Cvic o 273

Address 2276/ PLESSANDRE g SAN JALNFe

Officer

M- SArVvDOPERS

10)

Date 4;/ é‘-’/ j &

285-925 (4/96) @

EXHIBITNO. __ &

pistribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT NOTICE OF DEFECTS
) UNIFORM HOUSING  HZALTH & SAFETY
SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS: CODE SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS
1. [) Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(b)1.23  17920.3(a)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolisk Or Rekhabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(b)4,5 17920.3(2)4,5
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920 %a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. é Hazardous plumbing......., 1001(f) 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes 4Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. # Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17928.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes #Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. 4] Hazardous Wiring ‘ 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes 48Demolish Or Rebabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [ Deteriorated or inadequate foundation ‘ 1001(c)1 179203(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes fDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. §# Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports : 1001(c)2 17920.3(v)2
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes #Demolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure
10 Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle
due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes @#1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
11 48 Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members
which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes @Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 48 Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes #Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 {§ Faulty weather protection 1001(h)1 4 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes 4Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

14 & General dilapidation or improper maintenance, 1001(b)13 17920.3(2)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes <§fDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [} Fire hazard 1001(i) 17920.3(h)

- OBTAINPERMITTO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

16 [] Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes [ ]Demolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 49 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes 4Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 {] Improper occupancy 1001(r) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TC: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ }JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9] ___

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [}

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

%%  yOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo. CV /0027 %% Address 2277 ALESSANOLL fus $ARN JAGNDD
Date 4’/13//10 Officer__[1-_Swrip 51
- i«
W) EXHIBITNO. __E

285-925 (4/95)
Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV1002736

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

1, Elizabeth Ross, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over tt_le
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on April 8, 2010, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

HSBC BANK USA C/O OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, 12650 INGENUITY DR, ORLANDO, FL 32826

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON April 8, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

(7\/{// 4Jﬂ~ 2\\/}

By: Eliz@eth Ross, Cod¢ Eriforcement Aide

IZ-
EXHIBIT NO. E
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U.S. Postal Service ,
-CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No: Insurance Coverage Provided)

For delivery.information. visit our website at WWW. USDS. COmg
GIFFICTIAL U

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
iEndnreamant Rantiired)

HSBC BANK USA

C/0 OCWEN LOAN SERVICING
12650 INGENUITY DR
ORLANDO, FL 32826
CV10-02736 APn: 434

PS-Form 3800, August 2006 See Reverse for Instructions:

7007 1490 0003 y2yy ?325

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signatu
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X : - T Agent

W Print your name and address on the reverse i / 4 L“/"‘?D Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recéived by ( Printed N: C. Date of Deii

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, éece“' //;;7 5" . amel Sy o

or on the front if space permits.
e : D. Is delivery address different from item 17 T Yes
- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: . Ol No

22 g v,

HSBC BANK USA j

C/0 OCWEN LOAN SERVICING | = -
12650 INGENUITY DR ; SHT R«: T 5 .épm
ORLAN F Mail Express Mail
O aNDO, FL 32826 d L1 Retumn Recelipt for Merchandise

CV10-02736 APn: 434

’
{
- —

dail [0 c.oD.
l 4. Restricted Defivery? (Extra Feg)

O Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service labe)

’007 1430 0003 y2uy 7325

PS Form 3811, February 2004

Domestic Return Recsipt

102595-02-M-1540
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
April 12,2010
HSBC BANK USA
C/O OCWEN LOAN SERVICING
12650 INGENUITY DR

ORLANDO, FL 32826

RE CASE NO: CV1002760 at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN JACINTO, California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434-
260-016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN
JACINTO California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434-260-016, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.12.020.J.2
(Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
1) 15.12.020.J.2 (Ord. 457) - No person shall conduct any grading or clearing of any kind without first obtaining a
grading permit from the building official, except in accordance with the specific exemptions listed in Ord 457.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Obtain a Restoration Assessment from the Department of Building & Safety and comply with the process and
conditions.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY May 7, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $119.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Michael Sanders, Sr. Code Enforcement Officer

M
EXHIBITNO, L

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6190



@ ouNTY OF RIVERSIDE@
TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENT AGENCY

George Johnson

Agency Director
Kathwrine Gifford Ron Goldman Juan Perez Nick Anderson Jay E. Orr Carolyn Syms Luna
Director, " Director, Director, Director, ' Director, Director,
Administrative Planning Transportation Building & Safety Cade Enforcement Environmental
Services Dept. Department Department Department Department Programs Dept.

lllegal Grading Notification
Rev 12/04/07

On September 13, 2005 the Board of Supervisors adopted an amendment to Ordinance 457,
which allows the Department of Building and Safety to place a five year hold on the issuance of
building permits and land use approvals if that property is graded without permits. Any property
owner aggrieved by this decision has the right to appeal to the Board of Supervisors.

You have been cited for grading without a permit, you are required o complete an “application
to construct” and file for an hourly restoration assessment number. This can be done in any one
of the three permit assistance centers listed at the bottom of this page. Once the number has
been generated and payment made (estimated cost $3000 to $7000), you will be contacted by
the Environmental Programs Department (EPD) or the Department of Building and Safety to set
up your site assessment inspection. Once the site assessment has been completed you will be
provided plan requirements in writing. You may be required to provide a Biological Restoration
Plan and or Earthwork Restoration Plan. A brief description of each of these is provided below:

Biological Restoration Plan:

A biological restoration plan may be required which is prepared by a qualified biologist and is
submitted to the County for review and approval. A biological restoration plan determines how
to restore the site to its original state prior to disturbance. This plan may include a re-vegetation
plan, an irrigation plan, a mitigation and monitoring plan, schedules and cost estimates for
restoration. The level of detail that will be required wiil be determined through a site assessment
conducted by the Environmental Programs Department.

Earthwork Restoration Plan:

The need for an Earthwork restoration Plan is based on the estimated volume of earthwork
required to be moved on the site in order to effectively restore the site per the intent of County
Ordinance 457. '

if an Earthwork Plan is required, the plan shall be prepared by a registered civil engineer. All
Riverside County Department of Building and Safety grading plan requirements are necessary
to be incorporated into the Earthwork Plan. Plan requirements shall include the details
necessary for earthwork movement, cut and fill slopes, property lines, water Courses, the
location of surface streets and all associated related information. The Earthwork Plan shall also
contain standard notes for the accomplishment of the approved restoration effort. A civil
engineer letter of certification of earthwork and a formal compaction report for fills of more than
one foot may be required prior to final of the Earthwork Plan. 5

I

/
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
PROOF OF SERVICE

Case No. CV1002760
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Elizabeth Ross, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on April 12, 2010, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

HSBC BANK USA C/O OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, 12650 INGENUITY DR, ORLANDO, FL 32826

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with
postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct. '

EXECUTED ON April 12,2010 in the County of Riverside, California.
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

Strip R

By: Elizabeth Ross, Code Enforcement Aide

EXHIBiT NO. 6
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' U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL.« RECEIPT

‘(Damestic-Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

- For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.com
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
April 15,2010
HSBC Bank USA
PO Box 2013

Buffalo, NY 14240

RE CASE NO: CV1002736 at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN JACINTO, California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434-
260-016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN
JACINTO California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434-260-016, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY May 14, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

Iy
EXHIBIT NO. E
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NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN ‘AT AT THE CONCLUSION OF TI. CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $119.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Michael Sanders, Sr. Code Enforcement Officer

EXHIBIT NO. k




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORIM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODS SECTIONS  CODE SECTIONS

1. 48 Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink 1001(p)1,23  17920.3(a)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001()4,5 17920.3(a)4,5
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemoiish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001 (b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ IDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. §## Hazardous plumbing........ 1001(F) 17920.3(e)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes §Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. 8 Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(a)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes #BDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. 4] Hazardous Wiring, 1001(s) 17926.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes #Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. | Lack of adequate heating facilities : 1001(0)6 17926.3(2)6
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes BDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [] Deteriorated or inadequate foundation 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. @ Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1001(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes #Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

10 J& Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration

1001(c)4 17920.3(b)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

4¥Dcmolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

11 44 Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration. 1001(c)6 17920.3(b)6

OBTAIN PERMIT TO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes 4Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 g¥ Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17520.3(a)11

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes @Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 §@ Faulty weather protection 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes #Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 #§ General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes . 48Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard 1001(5) 17920.3(k)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
16 [] Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 @ Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes 4BDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy 1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ J1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
19 [1____

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: | JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [}

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

*#%*  YOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo. Cvic- o 2724

Address 2276/ ALESSAVPRE foE  SHAN JALINFo

Officer M- SANDOERS

W

Date 4;/ é’/ -

285-025 (4/96) @

EXHIBIT NO. ~

Distribution: White-Case File; Canary-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure




RIVERSIDE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY

CODE ENFORCEMENT

SUBSTANDARD BUILDING CONDITIONS:

NOTICE OF DEFECTS

UNIFORIM HOUSING  HEALTH & SAFETY
CODE SECTIONS CODE SECTIONS

1. |] Lack of or improper water closet, lavatory, bathtub, shower or kitchen sink.... 1001(6)1.2.3  17920.3(a)1.23
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure
2. [] Lack of hot and cold running water to plumbing fixtures 1001(p)4,5 17920.3(2)45
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
3. [] Lack of connection to required sewage system 1001(b)14 17920.3(a)14
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure
4. é Hazardous plumbing........ 1001() 17920.3(¢)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicabie Building Codes f8Demolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure
5. % Lack of required electrical lighting 1001(b)10 17920.3(2)10
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes #@Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
6. 4] Hazardous Wiring ' 1001(e) 17920.3(d)
OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicabie Building Codes 48Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
7. [] Lack of adequate heating facilities 1001(0)6 17920.3(a)6
OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
8. [ Deteriorated or inadequate foundation ‘ 1001(c)1 17920.3(b)1
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes $Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
9. 8 Defective or deteriorated flooring or floor supports 1003(c)2 17920.3(b)2
OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes gDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

104 Members of walls, partitions or other vertical supports that split, lean, list or buckle

due to defective material or deterioration

1001(c)4 17920.3(b)4

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes

#iDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

11 48 Members of ceilings, roofs, ceiling and roof supports or other horizontal members

which sag, split, or buckle due to defective material or deterioration 1001(c)% 17920.3(b)6

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes @Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
12 4§ Dampness of habitable rooms 1001(b)11 17920.3(a)11

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes #Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
13 {§ Faulty weather protection 1001(h)14 17920.3(g)14

A. Deteriorated or ineffective weather proofing of exterior walls, roof or floors
including broken windows or doors, lack of paint or other approved wall covering.

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes 48Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
14 & General dilapidation or improper maintenance 1001(b)13 17920.3(a)13

OBTAIN PERMITTO:  []Repair Per Applicable Building Codes <@#Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
15 [] Fire hazard 1001(i) 179203(h)

- OBTAINPERMITTO: [ ]Repair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure

16 [] Extensive fire damage

OBTAIN PERMITTO: [ ]JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ 1Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
17 4 Public and attractive nuisance - abandoned/vacant

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes 43Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
18 [] Improper occupancy 1001(n) 17920.3(n)

OBTAIN PERMITTC: [ JRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ JDemolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
90} ___

OBTAINPERMIT TO: [ jRepair Per Applicable Building Codes [ ]Demolish Or Rehabilitate Structure
20 [}

OBTAIN PERMIT TO: [ JRepair Per Applicablc Building Codes [ I1Demolisk Or Rehabilitate Structure

*%*%* yOU MUST CORRECT THE ABOVE CONDITIONS WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE

CaseNo. CV /0 0272

Address 22767 MESSANOIS fyr $AN JAGHKLD
Officer /- 5“#1499?4 1$7’\

Date 4"/5'//0
‘#2\

285-025 (4/99%)

EXHIBIT NO. v

Distribution: White-Case File; Canery-Property Owner; Pink-To Be Posted On Structure
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD.
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

April 15,2010

Aztec Foreclosure Corp.
3300 N Central Ave Ste. 2200
Phoenix, AZ 85012

RE CASE NO: CV1002736 at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN JACINTO, California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434-
260-016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN
JACINTO California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434-260-016, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.16.020
(Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:

1) 15.16.020 (Ord. 457) - An inspection was made of the above-referenced subject property in response to complaints
received by this office. The structure(s) was/were found to be substandard and a public nuisance in violation of
Riverside County Code Section 15.16, and as such, was posted with a "Danger Do Not Enter" sign and a copy of the
enclosed "Notice of Defects," which sets forth the conditions that render the building unsafe for human habitation.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that failure to comply with this notice will result in further civil, criminal, or
administrative proceedings for demolition of the structure(s) and abatement of the public nuisance and could result in
the imposition of a lien on the subject property(ies) for costs, including attorney's fees, related to the enforcement of
all ordinances and abatement of violative conditions. A "Notice of Noncompliance" has been recorded with the
Riverside County Recorder's Office. At the conclusion of this case, you will receive a Statement of Expense associated
with the abatement of such nuisance.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that in accordance with Sections 17274 and 24436.5 of the Revenue and Taxation
Code, a tax deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the
taxable year affected by these abatement proceedings.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) THE OWNER OF RECORD of the subject property is hereby noticed and ordered within thirty (30) days of this
notice to obtain all necessary permits from the Department of Building and Safety and to correct or abate the unsafe
conditions either by repairing all violative conditions indicated in the attached "Notice of Defects" or demolition and
removal of the structure(s). ALL PARTIES WITH INTEREST in the subject property may comply with the provisions
of this notice within fifteen (15) days after the expiration of the thirty (30) day period.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY May 14, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

EXHIBIT NO. 6

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6190



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN ‘AT AT THE CONCLUSION OF T' CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH
VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $119.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS. :

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Michael Sanders, Sr. Code Enforcement Officer

¢
EXHIBIT NO.
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

PROOF OF SERVICE
Case No. CV1002736

STATE OF CALIF ORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Elizabeth Ross, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on April 15, 2010, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

Aztec Foreclosure Corp. 3300 N Central Ave Ste. 2200, Phoenix, AZ 85012
HSBC Bank USA PO Box 2013, Buffalo, NY 14240

XX By First Class Mail. I am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON April 15, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.
CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Elizabeth Ross, Code Enforcement Aide

A
EXHIBIT NO. __C

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
‘ (951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6190



See Reversefar instructions: |
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U.S. Postal Service

' CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

‘(Damestic Mazil Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

- For delivery infarmation visit our website at www.usps.com
VFFICIAL USE

Postage | $

Certified Fes

Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

_Restricted Delivery Fee

Aztec Foreclosure Corp.
3300 N Central Ave Ste. 2200
Phoenix, AZ 85012
CV10-02736 APN: 434

7007 1490 0003 4244 7443

PS Form 3800; August 2006 L See Reverse for Instructions.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ’ COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature -
iter 4 if Restricted Deilvery is desired. X { ) { : Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse [ Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. B. Recelved by ( Printed Narne) C. Date ff Delivery
‘W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ) _
or on the front if space permits. /’ DADL ‘4 10
— . D. Is delivery address different from item 12 11'Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: I No
| RECDAPR23
Aztec Foreclosure Corp. Y 0 10
3300 N Central Ave Ste. 2200
Phoenix, AZ 85012 - vl
al Expl'ess
CV10-02736 APN: 434 d 1 Retumn Recsipt for Merchandise
- : sm o= emm—ee ey o) Insured Mait O C.OD.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) EIA Yes
2. Article Number ugy4y 4 g3
(Transfér from service label) 2007 L4490 goos
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt : " L 102595-02-M-1540

Ez\f

EXHIBIT NO.




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION

April 15, 2010

Aztec Forclosure Corp.
3300 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2200
Phoenix, AZ 85012

RE CASE NO: CV1002760 at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN JACINTO, California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434- '
260-016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN
JACINTO California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434-260-016, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.12.020.J.2
(Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
1) 15.12.020.J.2 (Ord. 457) - No person shall conduct any grading or clearing of any kind without first obtaining a
grading permit from the building official, except in accordance with the specific exemptions listed in Ord 457.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:

1) Obtain a Restoration Assessment from the Department of Building & Safety and comply with the process and
conditions.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY May 14, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $119.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Michael Sanders, Sr. Code Enforcement Officer

71
EXHIBIT NO.

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6190



CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
NOTICE OF VIOLATION
April 15,2010
HSBC Bank USA
PO Box 2013

Buffalo, NY 14240

RE CASE NO: CV1002760 at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN JACINTO, California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434-
260-016

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that property owned or controlled by you at 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN
JACINTO California, Assessor's Parcel Number 434-260-016, is in violation of Section(s) RCC Section No. 15.12.020.J.2
(Ord. 457), of the Riverside County Code.

Said violation is described as:
1) 15.12.020.J.2 (Ord. 457) - No person shall conduct any grading or clearing of any kind without first obtaining a
grading permit from the building official, except in accordance with the specific exemptions listed in Ord 457.

YOU ARE HEREBY REQUIRED TO COMPLY with the provisions of the ordinance by:
1) Obtain a Restoration Assessment from the Department of Building & Safety and comply with the process and
conditions.

COMPLIANCE MUST BE COMPLETED BY May 14, 2010. FAILURE TO COMPLY WILL RESULT IN LEGAL
ACTION BEING BROUGHT AGAINST YOU.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AT THE CONCLUSION OF THIS CASE YOU WILL RECEIVE A
SUMMARY OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE PROCESSING OF SUCH

VIOLATION(S), AT AN HOURLY RATE OF $119.00 AS DETERMINED BY THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS.

YOU WILL HAVE THE RIGHT TO OBJECT TO THESE CHARGES BY FILING A REQUEST FOR
HEARING WITH THE DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS OF SERVICE
OF THE SUMMARY OF CHARGES, PURSUANT TO SECTION 1.16.080 OF RIVERSIDE COUNTY CODE.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

By: Michael Sanders, Sr. Code Enforcement Officer

%
EXHIBIT NO. é

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6190




@ OuUNTY OF RIVERSIDE@
TRANSPORTATION AND LAND MANAGEMENTAGENCY

George Johnson

Agency Director
Kathnwine Gifford Ron Goldman Juan Perez Nick Anderson Jay E. O Carolyn Syms Luna
Dirertor, " Director, Director, Director, ’ Director, Director,
Administrative Planning Transportation Building & Safety Code Enforcement Environmental
Serices Dept. Department Department Department Department Programs Dept.

llegal Grading Notification
Rev 12/04/07

On September 13, 2005 the Board of Supervisors adopted an amendment to Ordinance 457,
which allows the Department of Building and Safety to place a five year hold on the issuance of
building permits and land use approvals if that property is graded without permits. Any property
owner aggrieved by this decision has the right to appeal to the Board of Supervisors.

You have been cited for grading without a permit, you are required to complete an “application
to construct” and file for an hourly restoration assessment number. This can be done in any one
of the three permit assistance centers listed at the bottom of this page. Once the number has
been generated and payment made (estimated cost $3000 to $7000), you will be contacted by
the Environmental Programs Department (EPD) or the Department of Building and Safety to set
up your site assessment inspection. Once the site assessment has been completed you will be
provided plan requirements in writing. You may be required to provide a Biological Restoration
Plan and or Earthwork Restoration Plan. A brief description of each of these is provided below:

Biological Restoration Plan:

A biological restoration plan may be required which is prepared by a qualified biologist and is
submitted to the County for review and approval. A biological restoration plan determines how
to restore the site to its original state prior to disturbance. This plan may include a re-vegetation
plan, an irrigation plan, a mitigation and monitoring plan, schedules and cost estimates for
restoration. The level of detail that will be required will be determined through a site assessment
conducted by the Environmental Programs Department.

Earthwork Restoration Plan:

The need for an Earthwork restoration Plan is based on the estimated volume of earthwork
required to be moved on the site in order to effectively restore the site per the intent of County
Ordinance 457. '

if an Earthwork Plan is required, the plan shall be prepared by a registered civil engineer. All N
Riverside County Department of Building and Safety grading plan requirements are necessary W)
to be incorporated into the Earthwork Plan. Plan requirements shall include the details
necessary for earthwork movement, cut and fill slopes, property lines, water courses, the
location of surface streets and all associated related information. The Earthwork Plan shall also
contain standard notes for the accomplishment of the approved restoration effort. A civil
engineer letter of certification of earthwork and a formal compaction report for fills of more than
one foot may be required prior to final of the Earthwork Plan.

4080 Lemon Street, 2nd Floor * Riverside, California 92501 * (951) 955-1800
38686 E| Cerrito Road + Palm Desert, California 92211 « (760) 863-8271
39493 Los Alamos Road, Suite A « Murrieta, California 92563 + (951) 800-6100

EXHIBIT NO.




CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT JOHN BOYD
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director
PROOF OF SERVICE

Case No. CV1002760
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

L, Elizabeth Ross, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of Riverside, over the
age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my business address is at the footer of this notice.

That on April 15, 2010, I served the following documents(s):

NOTICE RE: Notice of Violation

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) by BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED addressed as follows:

Aztec Forclosure Corp. 3300 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2200, Phoenix, AZ 85012
HSBC Bank USA PO Box 2013, Buffalo, NY 14240

XX By First Class Mail. [ am readily familiar with the office's practice of collection and processing
correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service with

postage thereon fully prepaid in the County of Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

XX STATE. I declare under the penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is
true and correct.

EXECUTED ON April 15, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT

eyt g e

By: Elizabgth Ross, Code Enforcement Aide

20
EXHIBIT NO. E

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 » FAX (951) 600-6190




U.S. Postal Servicew ,
CERTIFIED MAIL- RECEIPT

‘;_g (Domestic Mait Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
r.:\t'_ ‘Far delivery information visit aur website at www.usps.camp
RN B jej%w
- *%ﬁg‘?’?”g%%g%gm L y B
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n Postage | 3
o
Certified Fee
an a tF Postmark
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Restricted Delivery Fee
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l'\-
CV10-02760 APN: 434
-PS Form 3800, August 2006 See Fevérse for lnstructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION § COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

| _Complgte items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete i
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse ‘ EI Agenmt

__ so that we can return the card to you. i 0

W Attach this card to the back of the mailplece, ted g of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. I :

T Articlo Addressed tor D. Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
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+
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Mail 3 Express Mall
CV10-02760 APN: 434 d O Retul:;ssneceipt for Merchandise
A 7 tai C1GCOD.
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3
EXHIBIT NO.




~U.s. Posta,'l Service
. CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

(Damestic Mail Only;

Far delivery infarmation-visit our website at WWW.usps.cam,

OFFICIAL

No Insurance Coverage Provided)

7007 1490 0003 424y 7479

PS Form:3800. August 2006

Postage
Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee

$

°

Hers

- Aztec Forclosure Corp.
3300 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2200
Phoenix, AZ 85012
CV10-02760 APN: 434

See Reverse forinstructions,”

SENDER: cCOMPLETE THIS SECTION
B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card.to you.
« W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the-front if space permits.
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Aztec Forclosure Corp. \
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Phoenix, AZ 85012

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
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Kb, B A
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RhopDg
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R oy DOC # 2010-0188127
Code Enforcement Department 04/23/2010 03 009 ee:

39493 Los Alamos Rd. Page 1 Records
Murrieta, CA 92563 Recorded in oﬁ‘ :.c.la 5

Mail Stop No. 5155 County ofuglzl::zx e

pssessor ,Lal‘ n &|\|‘?\Ii|°\i\d\“i|"\ \||\
NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE
In the matter of the Property of )
Case No.: CV10-02736 -

HSBC BANK USA ) ~

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 10 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State of
California, that proceedings have been commenced with respect to violations of Riverside County Ordinance No.457, (RCC Title
15.16.020) described as Substandard Structure. Such Proceedings are based upon the noncompliance of such real property, located at 22761
Alessandro Avenue, San Jacinto, CA, and more particularly described as Assessor's Parcel Number 434-260-016 and having a legal
description 0f 4.77 Acres, MB 8/357 SD, LOT 87, Records of Riverside County, with the requirements of Ordinance No. 457 (RCC Title
15.16.020).

The owner has been advised to immediately correct the above-referenced violation to avoid further action by the County of Riverside, which
may include remediation or restoration to abate the public nuisance or other remedies available to the department by a court of competent
Jurisdiction. Any costs incurred by the County, including, but not limited to investigative, administrative and abatement costs and attoreys’
fees, may become a lien on the property. Further details regarding this notice may be obtained by addressing an inquiry to the Code
Enforcement Department, 39493 Los Alamos Road, Murrieta, CA 92563; Attention: Code Enforcement Officer M. Sanders (951) 600-
6140.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN in accordance with §17274 and §24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, that a tax
deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by these
proceedings.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
DEPARTMENT OF CODE ENFORCEMENT

Hector Viray
Code Enforcemerft Department

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
State of California )
County of Riverside )

on &4 [ (¢ [to before me, Elizabeth B. Ross, Notary Public, personally appeared Hector Viray, who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person(sy whose name¢s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the persons), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. LL

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Scodad B ALn

Commisébn #1838743 Comm. Expires March 12, 2013

ELIZABETH B. ROSS
Commission # 1838743
Notary Public - California =

Riverside County 2

My Comm. Expires Mar 12, 2013
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County of Riverside

39493 Los Alamos Road Larry W. Ward
Murrieta, CA 92563 fissessor, County Clerk & Recorder

NOTICE OF NONCOMPLIANCE for UNAPPROVED GRADING

In the matter of the Property of )
Case No.: CV10-02760
HSBC BANK USA )

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all persons, pursuant to Section 10 of Ordinance Number 725 of the County of Riverside, State
of California, that proceedings have been commenced with respect to violations of Riverside County Ordinance No. 457 (RCC
Title 15.12) described as grading without approval from the Department of Building and Safety. Such proceedings are based
upon the noncompliance of such real property, located at 22761 Alessandro Ave., San Jacinto, CA and more partic_ularly
described as Assessment Parcel No. 434-260-016 and having a legal description of 4.77 Acres, MB 81357 SD, Lot 87 with the
requirements of Ordinance No.457, (RCC Title 15.12.020(J)(2)).

The owner has been advised to immediately correct the above-referenced violation to avoid further action by the County of
Riverside, which may include remediation or restoration to abate the public nuisance or other remedies available to the
department by a court of competent jurisdiction. Any costs incurred by the County, including, but not limited to investigative,
administrative and abatement costs and attorneys’ fees, may become a lien on the property. Further details regarding this
notice may be obtained by addressing an inquiry to the Code Enforcement Department, 39493 Los Alamos Road, Murrieta, CA
92563, Attention Code Enforcement Officer M. Sanders 951-600-6140.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN in accordance with 17274 and 24436.5 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, that a tax
deduction may not be allowed for interest, taxes, depreciation, or amortization paid or incurred in the taxable year affected by
these proceedings.

NOTICE IS FURTHER GIVEN that pursuant to Riverside County Ordinance 457.96 Section 4, Subdivision 3306.03, and upon
order of the Board of Supervisors, any grading or clearing done in violation of this Ordinance shall be grounds for denying for
five years all applications for building permits, use permits, subdivisions, changes of zones, specific plans, specific plan
amendments, general plan amendments, and any other land development application proposed for the property in which the
violation occurred.

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

. DEPA?V C?NFORCEMENT
 Hector Viray n’t/
Code Enforcemerit Department

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT N
State of California )
County of Riverside ) LL

onO /e /(O pefore me, Elizabeth B. Ross, Notary Public, personally appeared Hector Viray who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the person{s) whose names) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in histher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/tbeir signature(s) on the instrument the
person(sy, or the entity upon behalf of which the person¢s) acted, executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commissié # 1838743  Comm. Expires March 12, 2013

ELIZABETH B. ROSS
Commission # 1838743
Notary Public - California

Riverside County
My Comm. Expires Mar 12, 2013
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OFFICE OF COUNTY COUNSEL

PAMELA J. WALLS

County Counsel COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE
Assistant County Counsel 3960 ORANGE STREET, 5™ FLOOR
KATHERINE A. LIND RIVERSIDE, CA 92501

TELEPHONE: 951/955-6300
FAX: 951/955-6322 & 955-6363

August 2, 2010

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

TO: Owners and Interested Parties Case Nos.: CV 10-02736 & CV 10-02760
(See Attached Proof of Service APN: 434-260-016; HSBC BANK USA
and Notice List) Property: 22761 Alessandro Ave., San Jacinto

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a hearing will be held before the Riverside County Board of Supervisors pursuant to Riverside County
Ordinance Nos. 457 (RCC Title 15) and 725 (RCC Title 1) to consider the abatement of the grading without permits and substandard structure
located on the SUBJECT PROPERTY described as 22761 Alessandro Ave., San Jacinto, Riverside County, California, and more particularly
described as Assessor’s Parcel Number 434-260-016.

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED as owner of the SUBJECT PROPERTY, to appear at this hearing to show cause why the SUBJECT
PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated by removing the excessive outside storage from the real property.
You are further directed to show cause why the SUBJECT PROPERTY should not be condemned as a public nuisance and be abated by
demonstrating compliance with a restoration assessment from Riverside County Department of Building and Safety or by complete
restoration/remediation of the un-permitted grading so as to return the SUBJECT PROPERTY to its previous natural condition. Additionally,
notice is hereby given that Riverside County Ordinance No. 457 allows for the Department of Building and Safety to place a five year flag on
the issuance of building permits and land use approvals for property that has been graded without approval or permits. The Code Enforcement
Department will request that the five year flag be placed on the SUBJECT PROPERTY at the hearing,

SAID HEARING will be held on Tuesday, September 28, 2010, at 9:30 a.m. in the Board of Supervisors Room, County Administrative
Center, 4080 Lemon Street, 1™ Floor Annex, Riverside, California at which time and place pertinent evidence will be received and/or testimony
from all concerned parties will be heard. Failure to appear on your behalf will result in the exclusion of your testimony, and facts as known to
the Code Enforcement Department (“Department”) will be presented to the Board of Supervisors for consideration and deliberation in this
matter. :

Please be advised that the costs already accrued in this case, including but not limited to, enforcement and investigation costs, are recoverable
by the Department, as allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725. The Department may seek recovery of such costs from the property
owner(s) which may result in a special assessment lien against the SUBJECT PROPERTY. Additionally, should the Department abate the
property, the costs associated therewith, as well as all abatement costs allowed under Riverside County Ordinance No. 725 (RCC Title 1), will
be sought from the property owner(s) and/or may result in a special assessment lien against the property.

You are encouraged to contact Supervising Code Enforcement Officer Hector Viray at (951) 600-6140 or the undersigned prior to the
hearing. Please meet the undersigned and Brian Black, Code Enforcement Senior Officer, at 9:00 a.m. on the day of the hearing in the
lobby of the 1% floor annex in front of the Clerk of the Board’s Office to discuss the case.

PAMELA J. WALLS
Riverside County Counsel

L. ALEXANDRA F 1\?
Deputy County Counse
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NOTICE LIST

Subject Property: 22761 Alessandro Avenue, San Jacinto
Case Nos.: CV 10-02736 & CV 10-02760; APN: 434-260-016; District 3

HSBC BANK USA, N.A,, TRUSTEE
C/0O OCWEN LOAN SERVICING
12650 INGENUITY DR.
ORLANDO, FL 32826

ERODER COMPLETE THIS SECT - COMPIETE THIS SFC

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signgture ﬂ&' y .
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ﬁ v 0 Agent
] Pnnl’fl your name and address on the reverse ] Addressee
80 that we can return the card to you. Delivery
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B Recewe,d bY ,( Pnnted Neme) g C. Dateof
or on the front if space permits. Lap VAN, Sl

D. Is delivery addpeés tfem bxih ”“ O Yes ’
If YES, entey/delr '* address bel{w

1. Article Addressed to:

HSBC BANK USA NA TRUSTEE
C/O OCWEN LOAN SERVICING
12650 INGENUITY DR
WEEANDO FL 32826

b 3. Sgvice Type
B 7 ﬂertiﬁed Mail

[l Registered  JM-Return Receipt for Merchandise

AUG 0 5 cuid

O Insured Mait 3 C.O.D.

\ -
Mp-pu;g t CJ -0 1D ( ‘-\5&\ %J’ | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) I Yes

2. Article Number
(Transfer from service labe) 7009 3410 0000 1318 19le
; PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102505.02-M-1640
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PROOF OF SERVICE
Case Nos. CV 10-02736 & CV 10-02760

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

I, Brenda Peeler, declare that I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of
Riverside, over the age of 18 years and not a party to the within action or proceeding; that my
business address is 3960 Orange Street, 5 Floor, Riverside, California 92501.

That on August 2, 2010, I served the following document(s):

NOTICE TO CORRECT COUNTY ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
AND ABATE PUBLIC NUISANCE

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Owners or Interested Parties
(see attached notice list)

XX  BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED. Iam "readily familiar"
with the office's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under
that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service on that same day with
postage thereon fully prepaid at Riverside, California, in the ordinary course of business.

BY PERSONAL SERVICE: I caused to be delivered such envelope(s) by hand to the offices
of the addressee(s).

XX  STATE - Ideclare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the
above is true and correct.

FEDERAL - I declare that ] am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court at
whose direction the service was made.

EXECUTED ON August 2, 2010, at Riversicf; California. 9

A'L"é"’\ f (A

|
/[BRENDA PEELER
|
j
13
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CODE ENFORCEMENT DEPARTMENT  GLENN BAUDE
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE Director

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING OF NOTICES
August 9, 2010
RE CASE NO: CV1002736 & CV1002760
1, Vicky Jordan, hereby declare:

I am employed by the Riverside County Code Enforcement Department; that my business address is 39493 Los Alamos
Road, Suite #A, Murrieta, California 92563 .

That on 8/9/2010 at 12:56 PM, I securely and conspicuously posted Notice to Correct County Ordinance Violations and
Abate Public Nuisance at the property described as:

Property Address: 22761 ALESSANDRO AVE, SAN JACINTO
Assessor's Parcel Number: 434-260-016

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on August 9, 2010 in the County of Riverside, California.

CODE ENFT) CEMENT D\ZPARTMENT

( ,
By: Vicky Jdrdan, Cod%; Enfbfcement Technician

4_.

EXHIBIT NO. 6

39493 LOS ALAMOS ROAD, SUITE #A, MURRIETA, CALIFORNIA 92563
(951) 600-6140 = FAX (951) 600-6190




Riverside County Board of Supervisors
Request to Speak

Submit request to Clerk of Board (right of podium),
Speakers are entitled to three (3) minutes, Aubject
Board Rules listed on the reverse side of this form.

SPEAKER’S NAME:_[N_o ) &< / EXL

Address: 3084 /7% L. [/ /S

(only if follow-up mail respbnse requested)
City: /(ffﬁé (D= Zip:/ I2.50L
Phone #:_BF¥ —-¥385%
pate: 7=28 — /J Aggnda#__T-5 .

PLEASE STATE YOUR POSITION BELOW:

Position on “"Regular’/ (non-appealed) Agenda Item:

Support X __Oppose Neutral

Note: If you aye here for an agenda item that is filed
for “"Appeal”, please state separately your position on
the appeal bglow:

Support

I give my 3 minutes to:




BOARD RULES

5 to Address Board on “Agenda” Items:
quest to be heard on a published agenda item. Requests to be

5 to Address Board on items that are “"NOT” on the
endaw
f‘dlng any other provisions of these rules, member of the public shall
I rlght to address the Board during the mid-morning “Oral
icgtions” segment of the published agenda. Said purpose for address
In to issues which are under the direct jurisdiction of the Board of
’. YOUR TIME WILL BE LIMITED TO THREE (3) MINUTES.

pint Presentations/Printed Material:

Speakers l o intend to conduct a formalized Power Point presentation or provide
printed majerial must notify the Clerk of the Board’s Office by 12 noon on the
Monday pr eding the Tuesday Board meeting, insuring that the Clerk’s Office has
sufficient o pies of all printed materials and at least one (1) copy of the Power
Point CD. ’ples of printed material given to the Clerk (by Monday noon deadline)
will be proNided to each Supervisor. .If you have the need to use the overhead
“Elmo” prctor at the Board meeting, please insure your material is clear and
with prope contrast, notifying the Clerk well ahead of the meeting, of your intent
to use the Himo.

Individyal Speaker Limits:

Individual| speakers are limited to a maximum of three (3) minutes.
Please stef up to the podium when the Chairman calls your name and begin
speaking imdmediately.  Pull the microphone to your mouth so that the Board,
audience, dhd audio recording system hear you clearly. Once you start speaking,
the “greenpodium light will light. The “yellow” light will come on when you have
one (1) m hu ute remaining. When you have 30 seconds remaining, the “yellow”
light will ‘|- flash, indicating you must quickly wrap up your comments. . Your
time is up! hen the “red” light flashes. The Chairman adheres to a strict three
(3) minutds per speaker. Note: If you intend to give your time to a
“Group/fgamzed Presentation”, please state so clearly at the very
bottom o ' the reverse side of this form.

qhized presentations with more than one (1) speaker will be limited to
utes at the Chairman’s discretion. The organizer of the presentation
atically receive the first three (3) minutes, with the remaining six (6)
elinquished by other speakers, as requested by them on a completed
|Speak” form, and clearly indicated at the front bottom of the form.

ing the Board & Acknowledgement by Chairman:

ten will determine what order the speakers will address the Board, and
will call onjhll speakers in pairs. The first speaker should immediately step to the
podium antl begin addressing the Board. The second speaker should take up a
position in! ‘- of the chamber aisles in order to quickly step up to the podium
after the greceding speaker. This is to afford an efficient and timely Board
meeting, 1‘ ing all attendees the opportunity to make their case. Speakers are
prohibited from making personal attacks, and/or using coarse, crude, profane or
vulgar langpage while speaking to the Board members, staff, the general public
and/or mekting participants. Such behavior, at the discretion of the Board
Chairman may result in removal from the Board Chambers by Sheriff Deputies.

|




